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L. Cary Ainsworth 
USDA Packers and Stockyards Program 
75 Spring Street, Suite 230 
Atlanta, GA 30303-3309 
P. (404) 562-5426 
E. l.cary.ainsworth@usda.gov 
 
Adnan Alam 
A&D Engineering, Inc. 
1756 Automation Parkway 
San Jose, CA 95131 
P. (408) 518-5112 
E. aalam@andonline.com 
 
Luciano Burtini 
Measurement Canada 
2008 Matera Avenue 
Kelowna, BC V1V1W9 
P. (250) 862-6557 
E. luciano.burtini@ic.gc.ca 
 
Steven Cook 
NIST  Weights and Measures Division 
100 Bureau Drive 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600 
P. (301) 975-4003 
E. stevenc@nist.gov 
 
Scott Davidson 
Mettler-Toledo, Inc. 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614) 438-4387 
E. scott.davidson@mt.com 
 
Terry Davis 
Kansas Department of Agriculture/W&M Division 
Forbes Field  Building 282 
Topeka, KS 66619-0282 
P. (785) 479-2193 
E. terry.davis@kda.ks.gov 
 
Fran Elson-Houston 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290 
E. houston@agri.ohio.gov 
 
 
 
 

Thomas Fink 
ITW Food Equipment/ Hobart 
701 Ridge Ave 
Troy, OH 45374 
P. (937) 332-3114 
E. tom.fink@hobartcorp.com 
 
William Fishman 
New York Dept. of Agriculture & Markets 
Building 7A 1220 Washington Avenue 
Albany, NY 12235 
P. (518)457-3452 
E. bill.fishman@agmkt.state.ny.us 
 
Darrell Flocken 
Mettler-Toledo, Inc. 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614) 438-4393 
E. darrell.flocken@mt.com 
 
Kevin Fruechte 
Avery Weigh-Tronix 
1000 Armstrong Drive 
Fairmont, MN 56031 
P. (507) 238-4461 
E. kfruechte@awtxglobal.com 
 
Richard Harshman 
NIST Weights and Measures Division 
100 Bureau Drive 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600 
P. (301) 975-8107 
E. richard.harshman@nist.gov 
 
Ken Jones 
California Division of Measurement Services 
6790 Florin Perkins Road Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. (916) 229-3052 
E. kjones@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Thomas Jones 
Hobart Corporation 
401 W. Market 
Troy, OH 45374 
P. (937) 332-2427 
E. thomas.jones@hobartcorp.com 
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Takashi Kawazoe 
New Brunswick International, Inc. 
76 Veronica Avenue 
Somerset, NJ 08873 
P. (732) 828-3633 
E. TKService@nbidigi.com 
 
Michael Kelley 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290 
E. mkelley@agri.ohio.gov 
 
Stephen Langford 
Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Co. 
203 East Daugherty Street 
Webb City, MO 64870 
P. (417) 673-4631 
E. slangford@cardet.com 
 
Jean Lemay 
Measurement Canada 
151 Tunney's Pasture Drive 
Ottawa, Ontario   KIA0C9 
P. (613) 952-0612 
E. jean.lemay@ic.gc.ca 
 
Paul Lewis 
Rice Lake Weighing Systems, Inc. 
230 West Coleman Street 
Rice Lake, WI 54868-2404 
P. (715) 434-5322 
E. plewis@ricelake.com 
 
L. Edward Luthy 
Stock Equipment 
108 Wade Drive 
Dover, OH 44622 
P. (440) 241-0194 
E. eluthy@gmail.com 
 
Earl Matthews 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
8995 East Main Street Building 5 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290 
E. matthews@agri.ohio.gov 
 
 
 
 

Nigel Mills 
Hobart Corporation 
701 South Ridge Avenue 
Troy, OH 45374-0001 
P. (937) 332-3205 
E. nigel.mills@hobartcorp.com 
 
Edward Payne 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S. Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. (410) 841-5790 
E. payneea@mda.state.md.us 
 
Samuel Sagarsee 
Emery Winslow Scale Co. 
613 Gardendale Road 
Terre Haute, IN 47803 
P. (812) 877-0126 
E. srsagarsee@winslowth.com 
 
Louis Straub 
Fairbanks Scales, Inc. 
3056 Irwin Drive S.E. 
Southport, NC 28461 
P. (910) 253-3250 
E. lstraub@fairbanks.com 
 
James Truex 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
88 Carryback Drive 
Pataskala, OH 43062 
P. (740) 919-4350 
E. jim.truex@ncwm.net 
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